AY 2021/22 Programme Structure

BA (Hons) ENGLISH AND FILM

Duration:

3 years full-time

Total credit rating: 360

Course Code:

Award:

QP3H
BA (Hons) 360 credits

Subsidiary awards: Dip HE - 240 credits

Cert HE - 120 credits

Level 4 — with effect from September 2020
Please see Prospectus for entry requirements

Core:

MFC4003
MFC4123
ENG4523
ENG4003

Students are required to take:
Professional Development
Film History and Analysis
Understanding Literary Genres
Writing and Expression

Level 5 — with effect from September 2021
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 4

Core:

MFC5003
ENG5743
MFC5083

Option

ENG5783
ENG5533
MFC5093
ENG5515
ENG5575

Students are required to take:
Professional Placement
Writing and Theme

Film Industries

Students are required to choose 30 credits from
Life Writing

Medieval and Victorian Literature

Media, Power and Culture

Postcolonial Literature

America: Voices from the Counterculture

Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2

Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2

Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem 1
Sem 2

Level 6 — with effect from September 2020 (for 2020-21 and 2021-22 only)
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

Option:
ENG6714
MFC6234

Option:
ENG6772
ENG6302
ENG6742
HUMG6252
HUM®6002
ENG6914

Option:
HUM®6252
MFC6162
MFC6182
MFC6044
MFC6404

Students are required to choose 40 credits from:
Dissertation
Media Film and Culture Research

Students are required to choose 40 credits from:
Down the Rabbit Hole: Reading Children’s Literature
Authors in Depth

Breaking the Rules: Creative Writing 3

Professional Learning Through Work

Sexuality and Ethics

Literary Specialisms

Students are required to choose 40 credits from:
Professional Learning Through Work

Film and Television Adaptation

Science Fiction

Advanced Documentary Production*

Advanced Short Film Production*

*There is a prerequisite for enrolment on this module

Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2

Sem 2
Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem 1
Sem1&?2

Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
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ENGAFLM

30 credits
30 credits
30 credits
30 credits

30 credits
30 credits
30 credits

30 credits
30 credits
30 credits
15 credits
15 credits

40 credits
40 credits

20 credits
20 credits
20 credits
20 credits
20 credits
40 credits

20 credits
20 credits
20 credits
40 credits
40 credits



Level 6 — with effect from September 2022
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

Core:
ENG6503
MFC6003

Option:

ENG6593
ENG6743
ENG6253
ENG6533
MFC6023
ENG6515
MFC6005
MFC6025
ENG6575
MFC6015

Students are required to take:
English Dissertation
Professional Project

Students are required to choose 60 credits from:

Experiments: Modernism and Postmodernism
Writing: Breaking the Rules

Literature of Enchantment

Austen, the Brontés and Woolf

Transmedia Production

Sexuality Studies

Science Fiction

Writing for TV

Fantasy and Gender

Cult Fandom

Sem1&2
Sem1&?2

Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem 1
Sem 1
Sem 1
Sem 2
Sem 2

30 credits
30 credits

30 credits
30 credits
30 credits
30 credits
30 credits
15 credits
15 credits
15 credits
15 credits
15 credits



