BA (Hons) ENGLISH AND FILM

. ,			ENGAFLM			
Duration:	3 years full-time					
Total credit rating: 360						
Course Code:	QP3H					
Award:	BA (Hons) 360 credits					
Subsidiary awards: Dip HE - 240 credits						
	Cert HE - 120 credits					
Level 4 – with	effect from September 2020					
Please see Prospectus for entry requirements						
Core:	Students are required to take:					
MFC4003	Professional Development	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits			
MFC4123	Film History and Analysis	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits			
ENG4523	Understanding Literary Genres	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits			
ENG4003	Writing and Expression	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits			
<u>Level 5</u> – with effect from September 2021						
Progression re	quirements: 120 credits from Level 4					
Core:	Students are required to take:					
MFC5003	Professional Placement	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits			
ENG5743	Writing and Theme	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits			
MFC5083	Film Industries	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits			
Option	Students are required to choose 30 credits from					
ENG5783	Life Writing	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits			
ENG5533	Medieval and Victorian Literature	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits			
MFC5093	Media, Power and Culture	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits			
ENG5515	Postcolonial Literature	Sem 1	15 credits			
ENG5575	America: Voices from the Counterculture	Sem 2	15 credits			

Level 6 – with effect from September 2020 (for 2020-21 and 2021-22 only) Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

Option:	Students are required to choose 40 credits from:		
ENG6714	Dissertation	Sem 1 & 2	40 credits
MFC6234	Media Film and Culture Research	Sem 1 & 2	40 credits
Option:	Students are required to choose 40 credits from:		
ENG6772	Down the Rabbit Hole: Reading Children's Literature	Sem 2	20 credits
ENG6302	Authors in Depth	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
ENG6742	Breaking the Rules: Creative Writing 3	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
HUM6252	Professional Learning Through Work	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
HUM6002	Sexuality and Ethics	Sem 1	20 credits
ENG6914	Literary Specialisms	Sem 1 & 2	40 credits
Option:	Students are required to choose 40 credits from:		
HUM6252	Professional Learning Through Work	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
MFC6162	Film and Television Adaptation	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
MFC6182	Science Fiction	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
MFC6044	Advanced Documentary Production*	Sem 1 & 2	40 credits
MFC6404	Advanced Short Film Production*	Sem 1 & 2	40 credits

*There is a prerequisite for enrolment on this module

<u>Level 6</u> – with effect from September 2022 Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

Core:	Students are required to take:		
ENG6503	English Dissertation	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
MFC6003	Professional Project	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
Option:	Students are required to choose 60 credits from:		
ENG6593	Experiments: Modernism and Postmodernism	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
ENG6743	Writing: Breaking the Rules	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
ENG6253	Literature of Enchantment	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
ENG6533	Austen, the Brontës and Woolf	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
MFC6023	Transmedia Production	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
ENG6515	Sexuality Studies	Sem 1	15 credits
MFC6005	Science Fiction	Sem 1	15 credits
MFC6025	Writing for TV	Sem 1	15 credits
ENG6575	Fantasy and Gender	Sem 2	15 credits
MFC6015	Cult Fandom	Sem 2	15 credits